Proceeds from borrowings 66 - 7,505

Share issue transaction costs (194) (458) -

Income and capital distributions paid – non controlling
interests

(149) (658) (159)

Dividends paid - - -

Repayment from related party loans - (238) -

Net cash from/(used in) financing activities 1,123 7,020 7,887

Net (decrease)/Increase in cash 18 2,922 2,581

Cash at beginning of financial year 398 416 3,338

Cash at end of financial year 416 3,338 5,919

36   PROSPECTUS

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

LITIGATION CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED   37

6.5 Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Consolidated
Statement of Financial Position

(a) Overview

Set out below are the Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position of LCM.

Table 3: Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position

As at 30 June 2016

LCM

Historical
Consol-
idated
Statement
of Financial
Position

Subse-
quent
Events

Pro Forma
Adjustments

LCM

Pro Forma
Consolidated
Statement of Financial
Position

AUD '000 Note $7.5m $15.0m Note $7.5m $15.0m

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,919 - b(1), b(2) 5,745 5,356 3 11,664 11,275

Trade and other receivables 673 - - - 4 673 673

Intercompany loans - - - - - -

Intangible assets – Litigation contracts 3,574 - - - 6 3,574 3,574

Total current assets 10,166 - 5,745 5,356 15,911 15,522

Plant and equipment 13 - - - 5 13 13

Intangible assets – Litigation contracts 2,920 - - - 6 2,920 2,920

Deferred tax asset 5,125 264 b(2) 527 643 7 5,916 6,032

Total non-current assets 8,058 264 527 643 8,849 8,965

Total assets 18,224 264 6.272 5,999 24,760 24,487

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 3,076 - - - 9 3,076 3,076

Employee benefits 85 - - - 10 85 85

Borrowings 7,505 879 - (7,619) 11 8,384 765

Provisions - - - - -

Total current liabilities 10,666 879 - (7,619) 11,545 3,926

Deferred tax 1,948 - - - 8 1,948 1,948

Employee benefits - - - - - -

Total non-current liabilities 1,948 - - - 1,948 1,948

Total Liabilities 12,614 879 - (7,619) 13,493 5,874

Net assets 5,610 (615) 6,272 13,618 11,267 18,613

Equity

Issued capital 11,547 - b(1), b(2) 6,272 13,499 12 17,819 25,046

Share based payments reserve 95 - - - 95 95

Accumulated losses (6,072) (615) b(3) - 119 13 (6,687) (6,568)

Non-controlling interest 40 - - - 40 40

Total equity 5,610 (615) 6,272 13,618 11,267 18,613

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

The accompanying notes set out in Section 6.9 form part of
the Financial Information.

(b)  Pro Forma Adjustments

(1) Capital raised

The Pro Forma Adjustment reflects the net increase
in LCM’s share capital of approximately $7.5 million

[…]

Opening balance at 1 July 2015 2,575 2,575 2,575

Additions 4,651 4,651 4,651

Expense of litigation contracts in progress (620) (620) (620)

Write-down of litigation contracts in progress (112) (112) (112)

Closing balance at 30 June 2016 6,494 6,494 6,494

Intangible assets consist of Litigation Contracts in Progress. The Carrying value of Litigation Contracts
in Progress includes capitalisation of external costs of funding the Litigation Projects, such as solicitors’
fees, counsels’ fees and experts’ fees.

52   PROSPECTUS

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

LITIGATION CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED   53

7. Deferred tax asset

Audited
Consolidated

Pro Forma
$7.5m

Pro Forma
$15.0m

AUD ’000 30 June 2016 30 June 2016 30 June 2016

Amount recognised in Equity

Transaction costs on share issue  109  636  752

Subsequent events adjustment

Finance costs  264  264

Pro forma adjustments:

Transaction costs on share issue 527 643

Opening
balance 1
July 2015

(Charged)/
credited

to profit or
loss

(Charged)/credited to
equity

Closing balance
30 June 2016

$7.5m $15.0m $7.5m $15.0m

Amount recognised in profit or loss

Property, plant and equipment 1 - - - 1 1

Employee benefits 13 12 - - 25 25

Other provisions 55 (55) - - - -

Accrued expenses 7 28 - - 35 35

Tax losses carried forward 2,736 2,219 - - 4,955 4,955

Amount recognised in equity

Transaction costs on share issue 149 - (40) (40) 109 109

2,961 2,204 (40) (40) 5,125 5,125

Subsequent events:

Finance costs - 264 - - 264 264

Pro forma adjustments:

Transaction costs on share issue - - 527 643 527 643

2,961 2,468 487 603 5,916 6,032

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

8. Deferred tax liability

Audited
Consolidated

Pro Forma
$7.5m

Pro Forma
$15.0m

AUD ’000 30 June 2016 30 June 2016 30 June 2016

Deferred tax liability 1,948 1,948 1,948

1,948 1,948 1,948

Amount recognised in profit or loss

Intangible assets – Litigation contracts 1,948 1,948 1,948

1,948 1,948 1,948

Opening
Balance

1 July 2015

(Charged)/
credited to

profit or loss

(Charged)/
credited to

equity

Closing
Balance

30 June 2016

Amount recognised in profit or loss

Intangible assets – Litigation contracts 772 1,176 - 1,948

[…]

and Dr King, respectively, and are exercisable at any time
between 1 November 2018 and 1 November 2021. In the
case of the 900,000 Unquoted Incentive Options held by

Kanamex, the exercise of the Unquoted Incentive Options
are conditional on, Mr Moloney not having given notice of
his resignation or received notice of termination for reasons
of misconduct and or for cause on or before 1 November
2018.

63 Issued at an issue price of $0.17 per Share, wholly unpaid;
64 Includes 3,190,116 Unlisted Founder Options that are Exercisable on or before 1 December 2018, at an exercise price of $0.47 per Option, and 1,500,000 Incentive

Options that are exercisable on or before 1 December 2018, at an exercise price of $1.00 per Option;
65 The Unquoted Incentive Options to be issued simultaneously with the Completion of the Offer;

78   PROSPECTUS

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

LITIGATION CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LIMITED   79

11.5  Effect on relevant interest of substantial security holders

As at 16 November 2016, being the day prior to the approval of this Prospectus, the following persons are believed to hold a
relevant interest in 5% or more of LCM’s Shares:

Shareholder Shares66 %

Kanamex Pty Ltd67 3,212,557 10.0%

Patrick Mark Coope, Litigation Support Services Pty Ltd and Australian Insolvency Group
Pty Ltd68

3,054,174 9.5%

PFH (NSW) Pty Ltd 2,400,000 7.5%

MJC Pty Ltd 1,720,002 5.4%

Following Completion of the Offer, the Existing Shareholders holding 5% or more of the Shares on issue will hold the following
Shares (assuming they do not participate in the Offer):

Shareholder
Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

Shares69 % Shares70 %

Kanamex Pty Ltd 3,212,557 7.5% 3,212,557 6.0%

Patrick Mark Coope, Litigation Support Services Pty Ltd
and Australian Insolvency Group Pty Ltd71

3,054,174 7.1% 3,054,174 5.7%

PFH (NSW) Pty Ltd 2,400,000 5.6% 2,400,000 4.5%

Depending on the level of participation in the Offer, there may be new Shareholders who, following Completion of the Offer,
have a relevant interest in 5% or more of LCM’s Shares.

11.6 Applications

Applications can only be made on the Application Form
accompanying this Prospectus in its paper form or
downloaded (in its entirety), from www.lcmfinance.com in
accordance with the instructions set out on the reverse side
of the Application Form and this Section 10.

The minimum Application amount is 3,000 New Shares,
being an amount of at least $2,100 worth of New Shares.
There is no maximum amount that may be applied for under